o Analysis of Results January 2021 -
Number of Completed Questionnaires: 21 families
Each questionnaire response represents approximately 5%
Areas FPS is doing well:
11/17 questions 90% - 100% strongly agree/agree including:
e children are happy at school
o children enjoy coming to school
e children feel safe in school
e school deals effectively with bullying
e children are taught well
e children are well looked after
e newsletters /all other forms of communication helpful and informative
e school is well led and managed
¢ children are well behaved
e school is well thought of in the local community
Areas achieving less than 90-100%:

e appropriate amount of homework (85%) and valuable information from the school about my child's

progress (85%) - 3 parents disagree
e governors are a visible part of the school team (65%)
¢ school responds well to concerns a parent raises (85%)
o T would recommend FPS to another parent (85%)
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Strongl SHoDEl Strongly Don’t Not
el Agree Agree/ Disagree . Applic
Agree Disagree Know
Agree able
1. My child is happy at this school. 17 4 21
2. My child feels safe at this school. 18 3 21
3. My child is well looked after at this school. 18 3 21
4. My child is taught well at this school 19 2 21
5. This school responds well to any concerns I raise. 14 3 17 3 1
(+1NA)
6. The school is well led and managed. 16 3 19 1 1
7. Parents are encouraged to play an active part in the 12 7 19 2
life of the school.
8. Newsletters and all other forms of communication are 13 7 20 1
helpful and informative.
9. I receive valuable information from the school about 9 9 18 3
my child's progress
10. My child gets the appropriate amount of work to 14 4 18 2 1
support learning at home (homework - reading etc.)
12. My child enjoys coming to Flintham School. 16 5 21
13. The school deals effectively with bullying. 11 2 13 1 2 5
(+5 NA)
14. This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved. 11 7 18 1 2
15. The school is well thought of in the local community. 16 4 20 1
16. The governors are a visible part of the school team 8 5 13 3 1 3 1
(part of Friends of Flintham etc.)
17. T would recommend this school to another parent. 15 3 18 3
KEY 90-100% 80%+ BELOW 75%
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What Flintham Primary School is doing well

v

I love the family feel coming from school. | will be very sad when my child
leaves for secondary school but will forever be grateful that she attended
FPS who have been nothing but fantastic

Mrs Barker and Mrs Smith have been fabulous with my child this year. He is
much happier at school and working a lot harder. Thank you!

Good learning plans.

My child loves school. She loves all her teachers and she is thriving. Her
reading and maths have turned a corner and | am so pleased with her
progress. | love the fact that they still have music lessons, as that is
becoming a rarity at primary schools, and a games teacher that comes in.
The work that they do is varied and keeps them so interested.

I loved the fact that the nativity went ahead, it’s important for children to
still do children things

Well done during lockdown with home learning and bringing the children
back so smoothly . 100%

Great handling of COVID, home schoolwork and return to school was
seamless under challenging circumstances

My son is loving his time at Flintham school, he has made a good
connection with his teacher and enjoys all the topic work. He comes out
smiling each day telling me all about what he’s been doing.

My son enjoys coming to school, he has settled well into Class 2 and his
teachers have been really supportive with his learning and giving him the
confidence to succeed!

Supportive head and some excellent teachers

Very successful handling of COVID, lockdown and home school literature
under challenging circumstances

My children are very happy at the school and look forward to attending.
They particularly enjoy PE lessons with the external teacher. | recognise the
efforts that are being made to keep things as normal as possible for the
children during covid.

Teaching and caring for the children, even more apparent during the past
year.

Thank you

My child receives the appropriate amount of work to support learning at
home, | feel it is a good balance

A massive thank you to all staff for everything you've done this year, enjoy
your very well-earned break!




